YL.& micnELIN

PiLoT CHALLENGE

Race Unofficial Results by Class (4 Hours)

January 25 - 28, 2024 / Daytona Beach, Florida

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

BMW M Endurance Challenge at Daytona

Daytona International Speedway / 3.56 miles

JIMSN

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

Pos

(9}
7}

VoONOODMPEWN-—

10
1

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27

wm Nof started

Nr. G Drivers*
91 R. Dickinson / M. McCarthy / B. Golan
57 B.Ward / D. Morad
46 M. Plumb / O. Trinkler
95  D. Machavern / R. Megennis
96  F.Selldorff / R Foley
69 M. de Quesada/ J. Lazare
28  A.Krainz / S. McAleer / T. Hindman
59 L Mars/ B. Michaelian
71 F. DePew / R. Liddell / A. Davis
34 M. Stephens / J. Webb
19  R.van der Steur / V. Hasse Clot
D. Starkweather
68  J Geesbreght/ K. Conway / C. Lewis
92 K Koch/ P. Sparta
64 B T. Giovanis / H. Plumb / K. Wilson
13 J. Allzman / C. McCumbee
09  R. Ecklin / R. Abdolvahabi / B. Kidd
50 J Hawksworth / T. Maxson
38 T. Collingwood / S. Pumpelly
J. Bleekemolen
23  B.Wallace / C. Heim / J. Nemechek
88 T.Coleman/ A. Telitz
67  S.Carazo / N. Lastochkin / G. Scully
51 M. Forbush / N. Galante
M. Kvamme
43  S.Quinlan / G. Liefooghe
39  S.McAlister / J. Westphal
21 ). Pedersen / V. Kozarov
44 M. Uretsky / M. Cooper

94 B T. Borcheller / C. Jones / K_Goldberg

16

Team

Kellymoss with Riley
WINWARD RACING
Team TGM

Turner Motorsport
Turner Motorsport
Motorsports In Action
RS1

KOHR MOTORSPORTS
Rebel Rock Racing

JMF Motorsports
van der Steur Racing

Smooge Racing

Random Vandals Racing
Team TGM

McCumbee McAleer Racing
Automatic Racing

Hattori Motorsports

BGB MOTORSPORTS

Smooge Racing

Archangel Motorsports
Czabok-Simpson Motorsport
Hattori Motorsports

Stephen Cameron racing
CarBAhn Motorsports

Rearden Racing

Baby Bull Racing

Team ACP by Random Vandals

Car

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Mercedes AMG GT GT4
Aston Martin Vantage GT4
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
MclLaren Artura GT4
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Ford Mustang GT4

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4
Evo

Mercedes AMG GT GT4
Aston Martin Vantage GT4

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)

Aston Martin Vantage GT4
Ford Mustang GT4

Aston Martin Vantage GT4
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO
Aston Martin Vantage GT4
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO

BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
BMW M4 GT4 (G82)

Laps

110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110

110
110

110
110
110
110
110
110
109

103
103
101

86

76
75
72
58
36

Total Time

4:01:01.772
4:01:03.708
4:01:08.326
4:01:09.439
4:01:09.469
4:01:19.890
4:01:29.664
4:01:30.655
4:01:33.358

4:01:38.421
4:01:39.066

4:01:45.296
4:01:48.835
4:01:51.150
4:02:45.142
4:02:46.668
4:02:48.448
4:01:53.678

3:49:50.269
4:03:02.938
4:01:53.518
4:01:02.381

2:49:20.191
4:02:15.179
2:42:11.708
2:13:14.020
1:26:24.565

Gap
+1.936 +1.936
+6.554  +4.618
+7.667 +1.113
+7.697  +0.030

+18.118 +10.421
+27.892  +9.774
+28.883  +0.991
+31.586 +2.703
+36.649  +5.063
+37.294  +0.645
+43.524  +6.230
+47.063  +3.539
+49.378  +2.315
+1'43.370 +53.992
+1'44.896  +1.526
+1'46.676  +1.780
1 Laps 1 Laps
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

9 Laps 2 Laps

24 Laps 15 Laps
NOT RUNNING

35 Laps 1 Laps
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING
NOT RUNNING

Lap

72
55
73
75
74
43
86
85
55

55
74

23
44
58
85

4

3
56

85
28
99
14

21
61
43
54

3

Best Lap
Time Mph

1:55.971 110.510
1:54.481 111.948
1:54.751 111.685
1:53.955 112.465
1:54.581 111.851
1:54.920 111.521
1:54.627 111.806
1:55.559 110.904
1:55.861 110.615

1:55.417 111.041
1:55.449 111.010

1:55.215 111.235
1:54.634 111.799
1:55.540 110.922
1:55.880 110.597
1:56.802 109.724
1:55.327 111.127
1:54.977 111.465

1:56.396 110.107
1:55.669 110.799
1:56.114 110.374
1:57.344 109.217

1:54.355 112.072
1:54.760 111.676
1:57.012 109.527
1:55.808 110.666
1:56.586 109.927

K. Fukuda / C. Fartuch / W. Lambros

Skip Barber Racing

Aston Martin Vantage GT4
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Best Lap
Pos Nr. G Drivers* Team Car Laps Total Time Gap Lap  Time Mph
TCR
1 17 C. Miller / M. Taylor JDC-Miller MotorSports Audi RS3 LMS TCR 110 4:02:13.531 74 1:58.178 108.446
2 76  P.Brown / D. Dupont/ N. Looijmans Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian  Hyundai Elantra N TCR 110 4:02:33.939 +20.408 +20.408 72 1:58.103 108.515
3 98 M. Filippi / M. Wilkins Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian  Hyundai Elantra N TCR 110 4:02:34.552 +21.021 +0.613 73 1:58.333 108.304
4 15  E. Rockwell / D. Oakley Rockwell Autosport Development Audi RS3 LMS SEQ 110 4:02:44.598 +31.067 +10.046 71 1:59.178 107.536
7. O'Gorman
5 73  D.Wu/ T Ottis Racers Edge Motorsports Honda Civic FK7 TCR 109 4:01:18.057 1 Laps TLlaps 71 2:00.495 106.361
6 70  J Deily/ ). Wisely Deily Motorsports LLC Hyundai Elantra N TCR 109 4:01:22.362 TLlaps  +4.305 3 2:00.390 106.454
7 93  D. Yoshihara / K. Wittmer Montreal Motorsport Group Honda Civic FL5 TCR 109 4:02:44.529 1Llaps +122.167 73 1:58.948 107.744
8 77  T1.Hagler / B. Morris Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian  Hyundai Elantra N TCR 108 4:02:17.188 2 Laps TLlaps 70 1:58.552 108.104
9 61  J. Morley/ G. Ernstone Road Shagger Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 88 3:19:46.004 NOTRUNNING 85 1:57.878 108.722
10 99 T. Gonzalez/ N. Gonzalez Victor Gonzalez Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 86 3:53:23.241 NOTRUNNING 76 1:58.499 108.153
11 80 M. Burkhard / ). Santero Victor Gonzalez Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 79 4:03:02.888 31 Laps 7Llaps 51 1:58.878 107.808
12 33  H. Goftsacker/ R. Wickens Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian  Hyundai Elantra N TCR 62 2:15:38.498 NOTRUNNING 21 1:58.783 107.894
13 5 T Llewis/W.Tally KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce 49  3:31:30.573 NOTRUNNING 26 1:58.195 108.431
TCR

14 89 C.Gilsinger / T. Chambers/ S. Eich HART Honda Civic FK7 TCR 42 4:02:29.087 68 Laps 7 Laps 35 2:01.003 105.914
15 6 L. Monftour/ B. Ortiz Montreal Motorsport Group Honda Civic FL5 TCR 34 1:16:06.643 NOT RUNNING 3 1:59.759 107.015
16 8 C. Reynolds / C. Williams Victor Gonzalez Racing Team Honda Civic FK7 TCR 24 1:12:16.619 NOT RUNNING 4 2:00.567 106.297
17 55 E.Gou/ E Gou Gou Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 5 10:19.061 NOT RUNNING 3 1:58.763 107.912

Car #16 - Discontinue participation

Total FCY Laps: m Track Status:

DRY
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